General Description
The MAX6061–MAX6068 are precision, low-dropout,
micropower voltage references. These three-terminal
devices are available with output voltage options of
1.25V, 1.8V, 2.048V, 2.5V, 3V, 4.096V, 4.5V, and 5V.
They feature a proprietary curvature-correction circuit
and laser-trimmed thin-film resistors that result in a very
low temperature coefficient of 20ppm/°C (max) and an

2
19-1659; Rev 1; 4/01
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
Selector Guide
Note: There is a minimum order increment of 2500 pieces for
SOT23 packages.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
INPUT VOLTAGE (V)
MAX6061 1.248 2.5 to 12.6
MAX6062 2.048 2.5 to 12.6
MAX6066 2.500 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6063 3.000 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6064 4.096 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6067 4.500 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6065 5.000 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6068 1.800 2.5 to 12.6
PART TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX6061AEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZFP
MAX6061BEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZFQ
MAX6062AEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZFY
MAX6062BEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZFZ
MAX6063AEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZFV
MAX6063BEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZFW
MAX6064AEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZGB
MAX6064BEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZGC
MAX6065AEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZGE
MAX6065BEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZGF
MAX6066AEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZFM
MAX6066BEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZFN
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.

MAX6061-
MAX6068*
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX6067AEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZFS
MAX6067BEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZFT
MAX6068AEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZIB
MAX6068BEUR-T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZIC
M
A